guidelines designed to support the responsible and ethical conduct of research at the University. 

During the past quarter, the Research Compliance Unit has: 

• Coordinated IRB functions and processed 44 (forty-four) new human subjects 
research protocols from faculty and students for review. Over Quarters 1-3, FY 2023, 
109 (one hundred and nine) research protocols were reviewed and approved. 

• Over Quarters 1 – 3 of FY23, the Research Compliance unit offered seven training sessions 
to faculty, students, and staff. During the past quarter alone, a session on “IRB Ethics 
and IACUC” was presented to faculty and students in the Undergraduate Research